Deposit from banks 20,770 - - - - - 20,770

Subordinated debt 2,782 17,048 51,142 70,972

Long term borrowing 4,404 69,000 84,728 143,256 - - 301,388

Other liabilities
(excluding non-
financial other
liabilities)

- - - - - 82,902 82,902

   Total financial
liabilities 1,800,354 213,940 308,063 325,030 51,142 2,105,110 4,803,639

Total interest
repricing gap (1,383,024) 147,673 544,657 1,342,415 816,120 - -

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

161
OUR

BUSINESS
STRATEGY &

PERFORMANCE
CORPORATE

 GOVERNANCE
CORPORATE

INFORMATION
FINANCIAL

STATEMENTS
CONTACT &
ADDRESSES

SUSTAINABILITY & CORPORATE
SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

6. 	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

	 6.2   Market risk (continued)

	 6.2.2   Interest rate risk (continued)

Interest rate risk sensitivity

The interest rate risk sensitivity of the net mismatch between interest bearing assets and liabilities up to 12 months is

summarised below. This assumes a 1% adverse movement in interest rates over the period (amounts in TZS million).

Sensitivity period Weighted
average

Net Interest-
Bearing

Funding
Net position Impact

2019

Less than 30 days (1,127) (112,700) 111,573 1,116

1 year (1,302) (326,882) 325,580 3,256

2018
Less than 30 days (1,667) (166,656) 164,990 1,650

1 year 40,632 840,883 (800,250) (8,003)

	 6.3   Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Bank is unable to meet its payment obligations associated with its financial liabilities when

they fall due and to replace funds when they are withdrawn. The consequence may be the failure to meet obligations to

repay depositors and fulfill commitments to lend.

	 6.3.1   Liquidity risk management process

The Bank’s liquidity management process, as carried out within the Bank and monitored by the Bank’s Asset and Liability

Committee (ALCO), includes:

•	 Day-to-day funding managed by monitoring future cash flows to ensure that requirements can be met. These include